
NOTICE OF 2019 
PUBLIC MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Brevard County Housing Finance 
Authority will meet on the following dates in 2019 in the Lecture Room of the Brevard 
County Agricultural Center, 3695 Lake Drive, Cocoa, Florida, at 3:00 p.m. to discuss 
matters of the Authority as it deems appropriate.  All interested parties are invited to attend. 
    
 Wednesday, January 23, 2019 
 Wednesday, February 27, 2019 
 Wednesday, March 27, 2019 
 Wednesday, April 24, 2019 
 Wednesday, May 22, 2019 
 Wednesday, June 26, 2019 
 Wednesday, August 28, 2019 
 Wednesday, September 25, 2019 
 Wednesday, October 23, 2019 
 Wednesday, November 27, 2019 ? OR 
 Wednesday, December 4, 2019 ? 
 
 Persons are advised that, if they decide to appeal any decision made at any of these 
meetings, they will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purposes they may need 
to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the 
testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.  The needs of hearing or 
visually impaired persons shall be met if the contact person below is notified at least 48 
hours prior to the meeting by any person wishing assistance. 
 
 For further information contact Angela A. Abbott, Attorney for the Authority, 4420 
South Washington Avenue, Titusville, FL  32780 (321) 264-0334. 
 
      BREVARD COUNTY HOUSING FINANCE 
       AUTHORITY 


